
Key Contacts 
 
 

Land Remediation and Reclamation 
 
Darlene Howat 
Environmental Policy Branch 
4th Floor, Oxbridge Place 
9820 - 106 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2J6 
Phone: (780) 427-5445 
Fax: (780) 422-4192 
Darlene.Howat@gov.ab.ca 
 
 
Groundwater Quality, Coalbed Methane 
 
Heather von Hauff, Groundwater Policy Specialist 
Environment Assurance, Environmental Policy Branch 
9820 - 106 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2J6 
Phone: (780) 427-0336 Fax: (780) 422-4192 
Heather.vonhauff@gov.ab.ca 
 
 
Soil Risk Assessment “Toxicology and 

Remediation 
 
Gordon Dinwoodie 
Environmental Policy Branch 
4th Floor, Oxbridge Place 
9820 - 106 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2J6 
Phone: (780) 427-0600 
Fax: (780) 422-4192 
Gordon.Dinwoodie@gov.ab.ca 
 
 

 
Mike Zemanek 
Environmental Policy Branch 
4th Floor, Oxbridge Place 
9820 - 106 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2J6 
Phone: (780) 427-9882 
Fax: (780) 422-4192 
Mike.Zemanek@gov.ab.ca 
 

 
Air Emissions  
Randy Dobko 
Environmental Policy Branch 
4th floor, 9820 – 106 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5K 2J6 
Phone:  (780) 427-6869  
Fax:  (780) 422-4192 
Randy.Dobko@gov.ab.ca

Casey Chan 
4th floor, 9820 – 106 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5K 2J6 
Phone:  (780) 644-2323 
Fax:  (780) 422-4192 
Casey Chan@gov.ab.ca 
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Key Contacts 
 

 
Pesticide Management 
 
Jock McIntosh 
Environmental Policy Branch 
4th Floor, Oxbridge Place 
9820 - 106 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2J6 
Phone: (780) 427-0031 
Fax: (780) 422-4192 
Jock.McIntosh@gov.ab.ca 
 
 
 
Industrial and Hazardous Waste 
Bob Rippon 
Environmental Policy Branch 
4th Floor, Oxbridge Place 
9820 - 106 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5K 2J6 
Phone: (780) 427-0606 
Fax: (780) 422-4192 
Bob.Rippon@gov.ab.ca 
 

Tony Fernandes 
Environmental Policy Branch 
4th Floor, Oxbridge Place 
9820 – 106 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5K 2J6 
Phone:  (780) 427-0636 
Fax;  (780) 422-4192 
Tony.Fernandes@gov.ab.ca 
 
 

Sadiq Unwala 
Environmental Policy Branch 
4th Floor, Oxbridge Place 
9820 – 106 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5K 2J6 
Phone:  (780) 427-0637 
Fax:  (780) 422-4192 
Sadiq.Unwala@gov.ab.ca 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Household Hazardous Waste / 
Waste Round Up Schedule 

Construction, Renovation and Demolition 
Waste Reduction 

Judy Morris 
Waste Minimization Specialist 
Main Floor, Oxbridge Place 
9820 - 106 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T6K 2J6  
Phone: (780) 422-2144 
Fax:      (780) 422-5120 
Judy.Morris@gov.ab.ca 

Dave Whitfield 
Regional Waste Minimization Specialist  
Regional Services- Southern 
3rd Fl., 2938 - 11th St. NE 
Calgary, AB T2E 7L7 
Phone: (403) 297-8255 
Fax: (403) 297-6069 
Dave.Whitfield@gov.ab.ca 
 
 

 
Waste Reduction/Fluorescent Bulb 
Recycling 

Alberta Recycling Management Authority 
(ARMA)/ 
E-Recycling/Tire Recycling Mtg. 



Key Contacts 

Industrial Wastewater 

Prasad Valupadas 
Environmental Policy Branch 
4th Floor, Oxbridge Place 
9820 - 106 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2J6 
Phone: (780) 427-8565 
Fax: (780) 422-4192 

 
Alberta’s Recycle Info Line 
Toll Free at 1-800-463-6326 
(Edmonton area (780) 427-6982) 
www.gov.ab.ca/env/waste/aow 
 

 
Toll Free at 1-888-999-8762 
www.albertarecycling.ca 
 
 

Prasad.Valupadas@gov.ab.ca 

 
Drinking Water 
Pat Lang, P.Eng. 
Acting Director 
Drinking Water Branch 
9820 – 106 Street 
EDMONTON, AB, T5K 2J6 
  
Phone:  (780) 427-8120 
Fax:  (780) 644-4955 
 
Certification (General e-mail) 
Waste And Water.Certification@gov.ab.ac 
 
Approvals 
MunicipalApprovals.Coordinator@gov.ab.ca 
 
Alberta's Regulated Drinking Water Quality 
 
Date Coordinator: dwq.datacoord@gov.ab.ca 
 
User Coordinator: dwq.usercoord@gov.ab.ca 
 
 
Transboundary Water Agreements 
Sal Figliuzzi 
Environmental Policy Branch 
4th Floor, Oxbridge Place 
9820 - 106 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2J6 
Phone: (780) 427-2621 
Fax: (780) 422-4192 
Sal.Figliuzzi@gov.ab.ca
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Key Contacts 
 

 
Municipal Wastewater 
 
Bijan Aidun 
Environmental Policy Branch 
4th Floor, Oxbridge Place 
9820 - 106 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2J6 
Phone: (780) 427-7620 
Fax: (780) 422-4192 
Bijan.Aidun@gov.ab.ca 
 
Coalbed Methane Program 
Walter Ceroici 
Environmental Policy Branch 
4th Floor, Oxbridge Place 
9820 – 106 Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5K 2J6 
Phone:  (780) 427-9759 
Fax:  (780) 422-4192 
Walter.Ceroici@gov.ab.ca
 
 
Water and Wastewater Operator Certification Program 

Kathy Abramowski, Certification Program Coordinator 
Environment Assurance 
Drinking Water Branch 
9820 – 106 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2J6 
Phone: (780) 427-7713 
Fax: (780) 427-5204 
Kathy.Abramowski@gov.ab.ca 
 
Municipal Waste Facility Operator Certification Program 

Kathy Abramowski, Certification Program Coordinator 
Environment Assurance 
Drinking Water Branch 
9820 – 106 Street 
Edmonton, AB T5K 2J6 
Phone: (780) 427-7713 
Fax: (780) 427-5204 
Kathy.Abramowski@gov.ab.ca 
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